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		2023-24 Health Studies (BA) Major Checklist – 90 credits
UWB HEALTH STUDIES MAJOR REQUIREMENTS
	REQUIREMENT
	CREDITS
	PRE-REQ
	GRADE
	ADVISING NOTES

	STATISTICS – 1.75 or higher required

	· BMATH 215, BIS 215, BBUS 215, Transfer
	5
	
	
	

	CORE COURSES – 2.0 or higher required

	· BHS 201 Intro to Public Health
	5
	
	
	

	· BHS 210 Community Health Promotion & Communication
	5
	(pre/co-req) BHS 201
	
	

	· BHS 300 Principles of Health Research
	5
	BHS 201, (co-req) 210
	
	

	· BHS 302 Social Dimensions of Health
	5
	BHS 201
	
	

	· BHS 305 Intro to Healthcare Policy & Systems
	5
	BHS 201
	
	

	· BHS 403 Intro to Epidemiology 
	5
	BHS 201, 300, STATS
	
	

	· BHS 496 Fieldwork in Health (CR/NC Grading)
	5
	ALL CORE COMPLETED*
	
	

	HEALTH STUDIES ELECTIVES (35 Credits, 10 must be B HLTH)

	1. B HLTH 
	5
	
	
	

	2. B HLTH 
	5
	
	
	

	3. 
	5
	
	
	

	4. 
	5
	
	
	

	5. 
	5
	
	
	

	6. 
	5
	
	
	

	7. 
	5
	
	
	

	UPPER DIVISION GENERAL ELECTIVES (15 Credits, 300-400 Level; any courses from UW)

	1. 
	5
	
	
	

	2. 
	5
	
	
	

	3. 
	5
	
	
	


*BHS 496 can be taken concurrently with BHS 403; need senior standingHAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT CLASSES?

Health Studies Academic Advisor
KAITLIN WOLF, M.S.
wrightkr@uw.edu
Appointments only – visit uwb.edu/nhs



REGISTRATION RESOURCES


> Get started at my.uw.edu and log in using your UW Net ID

> Find the UWB Time Schedule at uwb.edu/registrar/time

> Make sure to complete all “Pre-Registration” steps prior to selecting classes

> Find help at uwb.edu/registrar








UWB GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS 
	REQUIREMENT
	CREDITS
	GRADE
	ADVISING NOTES

	· ENGLISH COMPOSITION
	5
	
	

	· REASONING
	5
	
	

	· DIVERSITY 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]5
	
	

	· WRITING ACROSS THE CURRICULUM (10 CREDITS)

	1.  
	5
	
	

	2.  BHS 300
	5
	
	

	· ARTS & HUMANITIES (15 CREDITS)

	1. 
	5
	
	

	2. 
	5
	
	

	3. 
	5
	
	

	· SOCIAL SCIENCES (15 CREDITS)

	1. 
	5
	
	

	2. 
	5
	
	

	3. 
	5
	
	

	· NATURAL SCIENCES (15 CREDITS)

	1. 
	5
	
	

	2. 
	5
	
	

	3. 
	5
	
	



	REQUIREMENT
	ADVISING NOTES

	180 DEGREE REQUIREMENT
(minimum of 180 college-level credits required for graduation)
	_____ / 180 credits completed; Need _____credits 

	RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT
(minimum of 45 UW credits required for graduation)
	_____ / 45 credits completed; Need _____ credits

	GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA)
	UW cumulative GPA – _____



Please Note:
· Special Topics courses are typically limited to 10-15 credits per course number; please check with your advisor for specific restrictions on these courses
· Graduation Applications must be filed with your advisor 2-3 quarters prior to your intended date of graduation.
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